
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SURFACE TRANSPORT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:465
ANSWERED ON:28.02.2000
TOLL TAX COLLECTION CENTRES ON NH
PRAKASH YASHWANT AMBEDKAR

Will the Minister of SURFACE TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of toll tax collection centres set up on National Highway No.16 between Bhusawal and Nagpur, location-wise; and

(b) since when these centres have been functional?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SURFACE TRANSPORT (DR. DEBENDRA PRADHAN)

(a) No toll collection centre exists at present on the National Highway between Bhusawal and Nagpur.

(b) Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  SURFACE TRANSPORT LOK SABHA
	Answer

